RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

(Approving and Authorizing the Use of Carry Over Dollars in the Amount of \$97,871.25 for the Hia-Ced O'odham Planning and Development Budget, Appropriated by Resolution No. 05-061 and Resolution No. 03-218)

RESOLUTION NO. 05-634

1	WHEREAS,	the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council did pass Resolution No. 03-218 approving
2		the land acquisition of the Robert's Property by the Tohono O'odham Nation for the
3		Hia-Ced, as a land base and authorized the utilization of Gaming Savings funds in the
4		amount of \$1.8 million dollars to purchase the land; and
5	WHEREAS;	the Robert's Property land acquisition was finalized on October 2, 2003 in the amount
6		of \$1.5 million dollars; and
7	WHEREAS;	pursuant to Resolution No. 03-218, "that any funds remaining be held in an
8		investment savings account to fund any unforeseen expenses for the Robert's
9		property, and that this funding be obligated for this sole purpose"; and
10	WHEREAS;	the Hia-Ced Program, in collaboration with the Hia-Ced Advisory Committee, is
11		requesting the use of carry-over dollars in the amount of \$97,871.25, resulting from
12		the unspent budgeted amount of \$149,970.22 per Resolution No. 05-061 for the
13		operational expenses of the facilities at the Hia-Ced land base.
14	NOW, THER	EFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council supports and
15		approves the Carry-over funds in the amount of \$97,871.25 for Fiscal year 2006 as the
16		Hia-Ced Planning and Development budget to be administered by the Hia-Ced
17		Program in collaboration with the Hia-Ced Advisory Committee to continue with the
18		operational expense of the Hia-Ced land base.
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26	of <u>OCTOBE</u> AGAINST; <u>29</u> Section 1 (d the Tohono	ng Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council on the 14 TH . Day R. 2005 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 1,990.35 FOR; 155.4 95.05 NOT VOTING; and [-0-] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by D(2) & (3) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono O'Odham Nation, adopted by O'Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June Stat. 984).
27 28		TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
29		(gredmo miller
30 31		Evelyn B. Juan Manuel, Legislative Chairwoman
32		18h day of Duny, 2005
33		

	RESOLUTION NO. <u>05-634</u>		
	(Approving and Authorizing the Use of Carry Over Dollars in the Amount of \$97,871.25 for the Hia-Ced		
	O'odham Planning and Development Budget, Appropriated by Resolution No. 05-061 and Resolution No		
	03-218) Page 2 of 2		
	rage 2 of 2		
1	ATTEST:		
2			
3	- Melly John		
4	Incilla Lanca Action Lacialatina Constant		
1	Lucille Lopez, Acting Legislative Secretary		
5	184 day of Odubr , 2005.		
6	7) day of, 2005.		
7			
8	Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairwoman of the Tohono		
9	O'Odham Nation on the 18th day of October , 2005 at 11:30 o'clock, 4 .M.		
10	pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the Constitution and will become effective		
11	upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of		
12	submittal.		
13			
14	TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL		
15			
16			
17	July Blut		
18	Evelyn B. Juan Manuel, Legislative Chairwoman		
19	Divolyn Di Julia Manada, Dogio Alviro di La voltania		
20			
21			
22	on the Honored on the Honored on the Honored or the Honored o'clock, A.M.		
	IN APPROVED on the day of the day		
23	α		
24	I] DISAPPROVED at O'clock, M.		
25			
26			
27	- VIMMUNI IVIMA PUMA V		
28	VIVIAN JUAN-SAUNDERS, CHAIRWOMAN		
29	TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION		
30			
31			
32	i aitt.		
33	Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the $\frac{19^{+1}}{2}$ day of		
34	0.11		
35	<u>UANM</u> , 2005, at <u>842</u> o'clock, <u>#</u> .M.		
36			
37			
38	SMM INPLY		
39	Lucille Lopez, Acting Legislative Secretary		
40			
41			
42			
43			
44			
-			